

ITEM NO.16+58

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No. 16 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11907-11908/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2017 in OSA No.81/1991 in CO No.109/1993 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

N. SATHYANATHAN AND SONS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. SWAMINATHAN (DECEASED) BY HIS L.R.S. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for recording abatement of appeal and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Item No.58 :

SLP(C)No.12445/2018

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and lengthy list of dates)

Date : 14-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)
SLP(C)11907-8

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Chandranath Ariga, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

SLP(C)12445

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Chandranath Ariga, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo as of today, with regard to possession,
be maintained

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer