

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11907-11908/2018

N. SATHYANATHAN AND SONS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. SWAMINATHAN (DECEASED) BY HIS L.R.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67777/2018-RECORDING ABATEMENT OF APPEAL FROM R1 TO R4 and IA No.67771/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12445/2018 (XII)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 16 I.E. SLP(C)NO.11907-11907/2018])

Date : 30-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. A. Shran, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 11907-11908/2018

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1(i) to 1(iii), 2, 3 and 4 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 5 to 11 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel submits that he has already filed the vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.6 also. If it is so, four weeks time is given to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 12445/2018

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 5 to 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service is deemed complete on respondent No.4(i) to 4(iii) and Respondent Nos. 1, 10 and 11 as these respondents are appearing in connected matter as Respondent No.1(i) to 1(iii), 3, 10 and 11 and have been duly served.

List again on 14.9.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG