

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11907-11908/2018

N. SATHYANATHAN AND SONS (P) LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. SWAMINATHAN (DECEASED) BY HIS L.R.S. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 11907-11908 OF 2018 IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12445/2018 (XII)

Date : 14-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gussain, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. D. P. Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. Raunak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Ms. Vaishanavi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR
Ms. Dipika Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance : Ld. counsel for petitioner is not present.
Ld. Counsel for respondent is not present.

SLP(C) Nos. 11907-11908/2018

Service of notice is complete on Respondent No. 6 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf.

Respondent Nos. 1(2), 1(3), R-3, 5, 7 to 11 have already filed the Counter Affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the Respondent submits that Respondent No. 1(1) will adopt the Counter Affidavit filed by Respondent Nos. 1(2) and 1(3).

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 12 within two weeks.

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to the Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 to file Counter Affidavit.

List again on 22.01.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm