

ITEM NO.7
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11907-
11908/2018

N. SATHYANATHAN AND SONS (P) LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. SWAMINATHAN (DECEASED) BY HIS L.R.S. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) NO. 11907-11908 OF 2018 IS TO BE LISTED)

Date : 27-08-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Krishn, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Singh, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.12 is dead. Application for substitution
alongwith application for condonation of delay and setting aside
abatement is yet to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber.

Await orders from the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar