

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that due to oversight

they could not file it in time and prays for two days' time to do the needful. The prayer is considered and allowed and notice shall be issued upon filing of the spare copies. If spare copies are not filed within two days, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

Respondent No. 1(i) has not filed counter affidavit, despite grant of sufficient opportunities.

Respondent No. 1(ii), 2, 4, 5 and 7 to 11 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.1(iii) and 3 have adopted the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1(ii).

Service is complete on respondent No.6, but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) NO. 11908 OF 2018

Respondent No.1(i) has not filed counter affidavit, despite grant of sufficient opportunities vide order dated 17.1.2019.

Respondent Nos. 1(ii), 2 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.1(iii) and 3 have adopted the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1(ii).

If notices are issued, as above, list on 22.4.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar

