

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11907-
11908/2018

N. SATHYANATHAN AND SONS (P) LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. SWAMINATHAN (DECEASED) BY HIS L.R.S. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 22-04-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Tarun Kumar Takur, Adv.
Ms Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.
Ms Nandini Tomar, Adv.
Ms Avani Bagaria, Adv.
Mr. A. V. Rangam, AOR
Mr Suvin Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr Mitash Charan, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) NO.11907/2018

Respondent nos. 6,12(i) to 12(iii) and 12(v) to 12(ix) have been duly served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent no.12(iv).

Contd....

Respondent no.1(i) has not filed counter affidavit despite grant of sufficient opportunities.

Respondent nos. 1(ii), 2,4,5 and 7 to 11 have filed their respective counter affidavits.

Respondent nos. 1(iii) and 3 have adopted the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.1(ii).

SLP(C) NO.11908/2018

Respondent no.1(i) has not filed counter affidavit despite grant of sufficient opportunities.

Respondent nos. 1(ii), 2 and 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 1(iii) and 3 have adopted the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.1(ii).

List on 22.7.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar