

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11907-11908/2018

N. SATHYANATHAN AND SONS (P) LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. SWAMINATHAN (DECEASED) BY HIS L.R.S. & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 53717/2025 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

WITH
SLP(C) No. 12445/2018 (XII)

Date : 15-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Mr. R. Rangarajan, Adv.
Mr. Aravind Gopinathan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Hasan Murtaza, AOR
Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Ms. Muskaan Gopal, Adv.

Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Mr. N P S Panwar, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos.11907-11908/2018:

I.A. No.53717/2025 is an application for deleting the name of respondent No.11.7.

The same is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Application stands disposed of.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

SLP(C) No.12445/2018:

Learned counsel has not cured the defects. He is granted again two weeks' time to cure the defects as pointed out by the office.

List the matter after four weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR