

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 11907-11908/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-12-2017 in OSA No. 81/1991 22-12-2017 in CO No. 109/1993 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

N. SATHYANATHAN AND SONS (P) LTD. & ORS. **Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

N. SWAMINATHAN (DECEASED) BY HIS L.R.S. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 12-08-2025 These matters were orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR**

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR(*Mentioned by*)
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON MENTIONING, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are taken on Board.

Registry is directed to list these special leave petitions before the Court of the Chamber Judge for expeditious completion of steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased parties.

(Babita Pandey)
Astt. Registrar-cum-PS

(Preeti Saxena)
Court Master (NSH)