

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11907-11908/2018

N. SATHYANATHAN AND SONS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. SWAMINATHAN (DECEASED) BY HIS L.R.S. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 32570/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 32572/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12445/2018 (XII)

Date : 18-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Mr. R. Rangarajan, Adv.
Mr. Aravind Gopinathan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : V. Bala Subramanya, Adv.
T.N. Ranua Rao, Adv.
Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Swati Vishan, Adv.
Mr. Supriya, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Hasan Murtaza, AOR
Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Manu Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

*Appearance slip is not legible.