

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11907-11908/2018

N. SATHYANATHAN AND SONS (P) LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. SWAMINATHAN (DECEASED) BY HIS L.R.S. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12445/2018 (XII)
(I.A. Diary No.35235/2024)

Date : 19-09-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. S. Mahadevan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bansal, Adv.
Mr. R. Rangarajan, Adv.
Mr. Aravind Gopinathan, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Hasan Murtaza, AOR
Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. Manu Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mrs. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.
Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners does not seek to prosecute I.A. Diary No.35235/2024.

2. In view of his submission, I.A. is dismissed as not pressed.

3. The Registry to proceed further as per Rules.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (NSH)